



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 25 of 2025

Anand Khedia **versus** Commissioner Cum Arbitrator Bilaspur Division
Bilaspur

27/03/2025	Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the appellants. Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate appears along with Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.2. Shri Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No.1/2025, an application seeking exemption from filing the typed copy of page Nos.15 & 16. On due consideration, the application is allowed and the appellants are exempted from filing the typed copies of the same. Call for the records and post this matter for admission thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Kamde	