



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 26 of 2025

Anand Khedia **versus** Commissioner Cum Arbitrator

ARBA/25/2025

Order Sheet

07.01.2026	Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Dheeraj Wankhede, counsel for respondent No.3 Mr. Avinash Singh, GA for the State. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 submits that the impugned order dated 24.01.2025 has been passed by Second District Judge, equivalent to District Judge in the capacity of Commercial Court Judge, therefore, the matter is to be heard by learned Single Judge and not by the Division Bench. In view of the aforesaid submission made, Registrar (Judicial) is directed to inspect the matters and list before the appropriate Bench. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
AMIT PATEL	